

After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in

additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss. Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.



Dear Customer,

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number: 773184293312

Delivery Information:

Delivered Status: Delivered To: Mailroom

Signed for by: S.WALTERS **Delivery Location:** 430 W ALLEGAN ST

Service type: FedEx Standard Overnight

Special Handling: Deliver Weekday LANSING, MI, 48918

> Delivery date: Mar 18, 2021 10:02

Shipping Information:

Tracking number: Ship Date: 773184293312 Mar 17, 2021

> Weight: 0.5 LB/0.23 KG

Recipient: Bureau of Elections, 430 West Allegan St 1st Floor LANSING, MI, US, 48918

Erim Canligil, Get Michigan Working Again SUITE 250 1747 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW WASHINGTON, DC, US, 20006

Shipper:

EXHIBIT 2

AFFIDAVIT OF ERIM CANLIGIL

- I, ERIM CANLIGIL, having been duly sworn, hereby state as follows:
- 1. I am over the age of eighteen and have personal knowledge of the facts outlined in this Affidavit. If called to testify, my testimony would be consistent with this affidavit.
- 2. Get Michigan Working Again ("GMWA") Super PAC is an independent expenditure committee duly organized under Michigan law in accordance with its statement of organization. (See Exhibit A.)
 - 3. I am, and have been at all relevant times, the treasurer for GMWA.
- 4. In a separate capacity, I am also, and have been at all relevant times, the Chief Financial Officer of the Republican Governors Association ("RGA").
- 5. Although they have staff in common, GMWA and RGA are distinct and separate legal entities.
- 6. I am aware of the allegations in the pending Michigan Campaign Finance Complaint, dated October 26, 2022, filed by Complainant Lonnie Scott against GMWA, RGA, and Tudor Dixon for Governor, Inc.
- 7. GMWA operates as an independent expenditure committee under the Michigan Campaign Finance Act ("MCFA" or "the Act") with me as its treasurer. Since GMWA was formed under the Act, I have served as its treasurer and resided outside Michigan. Simultaneously, I have been employed by the RGA as its Chief Financial Officer.
- 8. In compliance with the MCFA, GMWA maintains its official primary depository account at Chain Bridge Bank in McClean, Virginia, as reported to the Michigan Department of State ("the Department"). I know this because I oversaw the opening of the bank account and ensured statements filed with the Department accurately reflected the account's existence and use.

- 9. When the account was opened, the bank required a federal employee identification number ("EIN"). To facilitate opening the bank account for GMWA, the bank was provided the RGA's EIN with the understanding that the account belonged to GMWA. The reason for this was that GMWA has not been issued an EIN from the Internal Revenue Service and, instead, shares an EIN with the RGA.
- 10. Although the account is technically shared by the RGA and GMWA, the account is exclusively used for GMWA expenditures and is not, and never has been, used for an expenditure by the RGA.
- 11. I have reviewed and implemented the Department's guidance applicable to GMWA, including provisions of the Disclosure Division's Manual such as Appendix K concerning Out-of-State Groups. My role as treasurer of GMWA led me to review and apply such resources to ensure GMWA complies with the Department's guidance.
- 12. Since its inception, I have overseen GMWA's bank account. At all times, the funds in the account have been used by GMWA, not the RGA. I, in my capacity as GMWA treasurer, and my agents in that capacity, have been the only people who have approved or authorized any transfer of GMWA funds.
- 13. Furthermore, I am familiar with GMWA's financial activity, as reported by statements to the Department. To my knowledge, the statements accurately reflect GMWA's financial activity.
- 14. The itemized expenditures GMWA reports to the Department are made from the bank account that was opened using the RGA's EIN but exclusively used by GMWA.
- 15. So, while there are tax filings from the RGA that reflect funds being reported as expenditures by GMWA, those funds belonged to GMWA, were spent by GMWA, and constitute

GMWA's expenditures under the Act. Allegations to the contrary are based on inferences and speculation that do not accurately reflect how GMWA makes and reports expenditures.

- 16. To my knowledge, any communication subject to MCL 169.247 that has identified GMWA as the entity paying for the communication was in fact paid for by GMWA.
- 17. As the treasurer of GMWA, I have never coordinated with, or otherwise unlawfully acted in concert with, Tudor Dixon for Governor, Inc, or any of its agents.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Erim Canligil

STATE OF Virginia)
Fairfax COUNTY)

Signed and sworn before me in fair fax County, State of Virginia by Virlana Ramileon December 26 2022.

State of Virging County of Fair fair

My commission expires November 32026

Acting in Fairfax County

EXHIBIT A

STATEMENT OF ORGANIZATION FORM FOR INDEPENDENT AND POLITICAL COMMITTEES (PACS), AND INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURE COMMITTEES (SUPER PACS)

Print, sign, and mail a copy of this Statement of Organization to the Bureau of Elections to complete this request. All information disclosed on this form will be available to the public.

Committee ID:	Type of Filing: original	Date Submitted: 03/11/2021	Date Committee Formed: 03/11/2021
Committee Type and Sp Ind. Exp. Super PAC	onsor,	N	
Full Name of Committee GET MICHIGAN WORKING A	C (must include Candidate's first and GAIN	last name)	
Acronym Or Abreviatio	n		
		Out of State Committ Stipulation.	ce Treasurer Irrevocable Written
Primary Email Contact Treasurer	ECANLIGIL@RGA ORG		
Committee Street Addre 1747 PENNSYLVANIA AVENU SUITE 250	JE NW		Alling Address - May be PO Box ANIA AVENUE NW
WASHINGTON 20006	DC	WASHINGTON 20006 ECANLIGIL@RG	DC 2026624140 A.ORG
Treasurer Full Name CANLIGIL	ERIM		
Treasurer Business Add	ress DC	Treasurer Ma 1747 PENNSYLV SUITE 250 WASHINGTON 20006	nil Address ANIA AVENUE NW DC 2026624928
Designated Description	- 17 II NI	ECANLIGIL@RG	
Designated Record Keep	oer Full Name	Designated Re	ecord Keeper Address DC
Official Depository CHAIN BRIDGE BANK NA 1445-A LAUGHLIN AVE MCLEAN	VA	Secondary Do	epository
22101			211
☐ Electronic Filing Reporting Waiver	0.1	V	
Verification:	L)	res	☑ No
I/We certify that all reason are true, accurate and con signatures below shall ser committee, I/We certify the	plete to the best of my/or we as the signatures that what all reasonable diligent	or knowledge or belief. If filing rerify the accuracy and complete will be used in the preparation	e statement and that the contents g electronically, we further agree that the eteness of each statement filed electronically by the ion of each statement electronically filed by this plete to the best of my/our knowledge or belief.
Treasurer:	Date: 3/11/2021	Designated Record Keeper	Date:

Please email, fax, mail, or hand deliver a signed copy of the Statement of Organization using one of the following methods: Email: Disclosure@Michigan.gov

Fax: 517-373-0941

First Class, Certified, Registered and Priority Mail: Michigan Department of State Bureau of Elections P.O. Box 20126 Lansing, MI 48901-0726 Hand Delivered and Overnight Delivery Service: Bureau of Elections 430 West Allegan Street 1st Floor, Richard H. Austin Building Lansing, MI 48918

eSofO-ID: 5682

Authority granted under Act 388 of 1976, as amended



After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in

additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss. Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.



Dear Customer,

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number: 773184293312

Delivery Information:

Delivered Status: Delivered To: Mailroom

Signed for by: S.WALTERS **Delivery Location:** 430 W ALLEGAN ST

Service type: FedEx Standard Overnight

Special Handling: Deliver Weekday LANSING, MI, 48918

> Delivery date: Mar 18, 2021 10:02

Shipping Information:

Tracking number: Ship Date: 773184293312 Mar 17, 2021

> Weight: 0.5 LB/0.23 KG

Recipient:

Bureau of Elections, 430 West Allegan St 1st Floor LANSING, MI, US, 48918

Erim Canligil, Get Michigan Working Again SUITE 250 1747 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW WASHINGTON, DC, US, 20006

Shipper:



EXHIBIT 3

Account Agreement Date: 03/09/2021

Institution Nat	me & Address	Internal Use Easy Business Ck			
CHAIN BRIDGE	BANK, N.A.	Account Title & Address			
chainbridgeba	nk.com	Republican Governors Association			
1445-A LAUGHL	IN AVE	Get Michigan Working Again			
MCLEAN, VA 22	101	1747 Pennsylvania Ave			
(703) 748-20	05	Suite 250			
		Washington DC 20006			
		Enter Non-Individual Owner Information on page 2. There is additional			
	Information 1	Owner/Signer Information space on page 2.			
Name	Erim Canligil	If checked, this is a temporary account agreement.			
Relationship	Signer	Number of signatures required for withdrawal: $_$.			
Address	1747 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W. Ste 250 Washington DC 20006-0000	Signature(s)			
Mailing Address (if different)	1747 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W. Ste 250 Washington DC 20006	The undersigned authorize the financial institution to investigate credit and employment history and obtain reports from consumer reporting agency(ies) on them as individuals. Except as otherwise provided by law			
Gov't Issued Photo ID (type, number, state, issue date, exp. date)	Driver's License DL	or other documents, each of the undersigned is authorized to make withdrawals from the account(s), provided the required number of			
Other ID (description, details)		signatures indicated above is satisfied. The undersigned personally and as, or on behalf of, the account owner(s) agree to the terms of, and			
Employer	RGA	acknowledge receipt of copy(ies) of, this document and the following:			
Previous Financial Inst.		☑ Terms & Conditions ☑ Truth in Savings ☑ Funds Availability			
E-Mail	ecanligil@RGA.ORG	☑ Electronic Fund Transfers ☑ Privacy ☑ Substitute Checks			
Work Phone	(202) 662-4928	🗵 Common Features 🔲			
Home Phone:	Mobile Phone:				
Birth Date:	SSN/TIN:	Authorized Signer (See Owner/Signer Information for Authorized			
Ownership of		Signer Designation(s).)			
Individual	nership will remain the same for all accounts.				
	rvivorship ts in common) X	The Internal Revenue Service does not require your consent to any provision of this document other than the certifications required to avoid backup withholding.			
Joint with No	Survivorship X	3			
	X	DocuSigned by:			
	orship or Single Member LLC Partnership	(1): LX ERIM CIMIGIL 3B3F1D0C1E1A4C2			
	classification(C Corp S Corp Partnership)	Erim Canligil			
	n S Corporation 🗵 Non-profit	I.D. # D.O.B			
	te Agreement Dated:	Cousigned by:			
M Organization	on, Lodge, Association	(2): David Parisoda			
Beneficiary De	esignation	TX Jumb Kckrope			
(Check appropriate	te ownership above.)	David Alexander Rexrode			
☐ Revocable Tr	ust Pay-On-Death (POD)	I.D. # D.O.B			
		DocuSigned by:			
Reneficiary Na	ame(s), Address(es), and SSN(s)	(3): x Jessica Furst Johnson			
	te beneficiary designation above.	_ (-			
топеск арргорпа	te beneficiary designation above.	Jessica Furst Johnson			
		I.D. #			
		Γ 1			
		(4):			
		L^			
		I.D. # D.O.B.			
		I.D. # D.O.B			

Owner/Signer	Information 2			Non-Individua	l Owner In	formation	
Name	David Alexande:	r Rexrode		Name	Republica	n Governors	Association
Relationship	Signer			State/Country & Date of Organization			
Address				Nature of Business			
Mailing Address (if different)				Address	1747 Penn	sylvania Ave	e
Gov't Issued Photo ID	Driver's Licens	se	DL	Address		n DC 20006-0	
(type, number, state, issue date, exp. date)				Mailing Address		sylvania Ave	
Other ID (description, details)				(if different)	5 50 0 0 10 10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0	n DC 20006	
(docomption) dotaile,				Resolution Date Previous			
Employer				Financial Inst.			
Previous Financial Inst.				E-Mail	ECANLIGIL	@rga.org	
E-Mail	DREXRODE@RGA.OI	RG		Phone	(202) 662	-4140	
Work Phone	(202) 662-4143			EIN: 11-3655877		Mobile Phone:	:
Home Phone:		Mobile Phone:		Account Desc.	ription Acc	count #	Initial Deposit/Source
Birth Date:		SSN/TIN:					ė.
Owner/Signer	Information 3			Checking			Cash Check
Name	Jessica Furst	Johnson					Cash Check
Relationship	Signer						
Address							\$ Cash Check
Mailing Address (if different)							<u> </u>
Gov't Issued Photo ID (type, number, state, issue date, exp. date)	Driver's Licens	se	DL				Cash Check
Other ID (description, details)				Services Requ	iested		
Employer				□ атм □	Debit/Check (Cards (No. Req	uested:)
Previous							
Financial Inst.	iiohngon@rga o						
Work Phone	jjohnson@rga.o:	19		Backup Withh	olding Cor	tifications	
				(If not a "U.S. Person",			
Home Phone:		Mobile Phone:					
Birth Date:		SSN/TIN:					under penalties of perjury that
_	Information 4			defined in the instruction		rue and that I am a C	J.S. citizen or other U.S. person (as
Name					Number TI	N. 11-36558	377
Relationship						14.	t taxpayer identification number.
Address				Backup Withl	holding. Iam no	ot subject to backup	withholding either because I have a result of a failure to report all
Mailing Address (if different)				interest or dividends, or backup withholding.	r the Internal Reve	nue Service has noti	fied me that I am no longer subject t
Gov't Issued Photo ID (type, number, state, issue date, exp. date)				Regulations. Exempt pa	yee code (if any)		er the Internal Revenue Service
Other ID (description, details)				FATCA reporting is cor	rect.		any) indicating that I am exempt fron
Employer				Other Terms/	เมเบสเหลินไปใ		
Previous Financial Inst.							
E-Mail							
Work Phone							
Home Phone:		Mobile Phone:					
Birth Date:		SSN/TIN:					
		700000000000000000000000000000000000000		1			
obtain sufficient in several questions fulfill this requirem	nation. The informat	your identity. or more forms nees we may t	You may be asked				

Resolution of Lodge, Association or Other Similar Organization

CHAIN BRIDGE BANK, N.A. 1445-A LAUGHLIN AVE MCLEAN, VA 22101

I, David Rexrode

By: Republican Governors Association Get Michigan Working Again 1747 Pennsylvania Ave Suite 250 Washington DC 20006

Referred to in this document as "Financial Institution"

organized under the laws of District of Columbia

Referred to in this document as "Association"

, Federal Employer I.D. Number

, certify that I am Secretary (clerk) of the above named association

, and that the resolutions on this document are a correct copy of the resolutions adopted at a

Name and Title or Position	Signature	Facsimile Signature (if used)
A.Erim Canligil	DocuSigned by: X EXIM CAMEIL 3B3F1D0C1E1A4C2	X
3. David Rexrode	X David Reprodu 660BF317A2294CD	X
Jessica Johnson	X Jessica Furst Johnson B40A2DCB254444E	X
)	X	X
j	X	X
7	X	X

RAA0151

Powers Granted. (Attach one or more Agents to each power by placing the letter corresponding to their name in the area before each power. Following each power indicate the number of Agent signatures required to exercise the power.)

Indicate A, B, C, D, E, and/or F		Description of Power	Indicate number of signatures required
A,B,C	(1)	Exercise all of the powers listed in this resolution.	1
	(2)	Open any deposit or share account(s) in the name of the Association.	
	_ (3)	Endorse checks and orders for the payment of money or otherwise withdraw or transfer funds on deposit with this Financial Institution.	-
	(4)	Borrow money on behalf and in the name of the Association, sign, execute and deliver promissory notes or other evidences of indebtedness.	
	_ (5)	Endorse, assign, transfer, mortgage or pledge bills receivable, warehouse receipts, bills of lading, stocks, bonds, real estate or other property now owned or hereafter owned or acquired by the Association as security for sums borrowed, and to discount the same, unconditionally guarantee payment of all bills received, negotiated or discounted and to waive demand, presentment, protest, notice of protest and notice of non-payment.	
	(6)	Enter into a written lease for the purpose of renting, maintaining, accessing and terminating a Safe Deposit Box in this Financial Institution.	
	(7)	Other:	

Limitations on Powers. The following are the Association's express limitations on the powers granted under this resolution.

Resolutions

The Association named on this resolution resolves that,

- (1) The Financial Institution is designated as a depository for the funds of the Association and to provide other financial accommodations indicated in this resolution.
- This resolution shall continue to have effect until express written notice of its rescission or modification has been received and recorded by the Financial Institution. Any and all prior resolutions adopted by the Association and certified to the Financial Institution as governing the operation of this association's account(s), are in full force and effect, until the Financial Institution receives and acknowledges an express written notice of its revocation, modification or replacement. Any revocation, modification or replacement of a resolution must be accompanied by documentation, satisfactory to the Financial Institution, establishing the authority for the changes.
- (3) The signature of an Agent on this resolution is conclusive evidence of their authority to act on behalf of the Association. Any Agent, so long as they act in a representative capacity as an Agent of the Association, is authorized to make any and all other contracts, agreements, stipulations and orders which they may deem advisable for the effective exercise of the powers indicated in this resolution, from time to time with the Financial Institution, subject to any restrictions on this resolution or otherwise agreed to in writing.
- (4) All transactions, if any, with respect to any deposits, withdrawals, rediscounts and borrowings by or on behalf of the Association with the Financial Institution prior to the adoption of this resolution are hereby ratified, approved and confirmed.

- (5) The Association agrees to the terms and conditions of any account agreement, properly opened by any Agent of the Association. The Association authorizes the Financial Institution, at any time, to charge the Association for all checks, drafts, or other orders, for the payment of money, that are drawn on the Financial Institution, so long as they contain the required number of signatures for this purpose.
- (6) The Association acknowledges and agrees that the Financial Institution may furnish at its discretion automated access devices to Agents of the Association to facilitate those powers authorized by this resolution or other resolutions in effect at the time of issuance. The term "automated access device" includes, but is not limited to, credit cards, automated teller machines (ATM), and debit cards.
- (7) The Association acknowledges and agrees that the Financial Institution may rely on alternative signature and verification codes issued to or obtained from the Agent named on this resolution. The term "alternative signature and verification codes" includes, but is not limited to, facsimile signatures on file with the Financial Institution, personal identification numbers (PIN), and digital signatures. If a facsimile signature specimen has been provided on this resolution, (or that are filed separately by the Association with the Financial Institution from time to time) the Financial Institution is authorized to treat the facsimile signature as the signature of the Agent(s) regardless of by whom or by what means the facsimile signature may have been affixed so long as it resembles the facsimile signature specimen on file. The Association authorizes each Agent to have custody of the Association's private key used to create a digital signature and to request issuance of a certificate listing the corresponding public key. The Financial Institution shall have no responsibility or liability for unauthorized use of alternative signature and verification codes unless otherwise agreed in writing.

Effect on Previous Resolutions. This resolution supersedes resolution dated completed, all resolutions remain in effect.

Certification of Authority

I further certify that the Association has, and at the time of adoption of this resolution had, full power and lawful authority to adopt the resolutions stated above to confer the powers granted above to the persons named who have full power and lawful authority to exercise the same. (Apply seal below where appropriate.)

Elf checked, the Association is a non-profit lodge, association or similar organization.

Docusigned by:

ENM LIMIGIL

3835-100c18-144c2...

(Attest by Other Officer)

(Attest by Other Officer)

For Financial Institution Use Only		
Acknowledged and received on ☐ This resolution is superseded by resolution dated	(date) by (initials)	
Comments:	·	

. If not